

## The Mizoram Gazette

## **EXTRA ORDINARY** Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLV Aizawl, Friday 22.4.2016 Vaisakha 2, S.E. 1938, Issue No. 83

## NOTIFICATION

No.B. 14015/40/2011-F. Est, the 15th April, 2016. In the interest of Public Service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to Constitute High Level Financial Inclusion Committee to review and to resolve issues pertaining to Financial Inclusion comprising of the following members.

1.	Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram	-	Chairman
2.	Finance Commissioner, Government of Mizoram	-	Member
3.	Secretary, General Administration Department	-	Member
4.	Secretary, Information & Communication Technology	-	Member
	Government of Mizoram		
5.	Secretary, Rural Development Department	-	Member
6.	Secretary, Finance Department, Government of Mizoram	-	Member
7.	Additional Secretary, Finance Department (E)	-	Member Secretary
8.	Chief Manager, State Bank of India, Lead Bank Office	-	Member

Lalropara, Secretary, Finance Department, Government of Mizoram.